
Albion College (4-0) -vs- College of Wooster (1-3)
3/5/2022 at Wooster, Ohio (John P. Papp)

 
 

 
 
Albion College Goals: Jace Conley (6); Sam Puzevic (4); Ethan Rottell (3); Gerald Haadsma (2); Brock Yabs (1); Vaughn Shewell (1); Keegan
Pastor (1); Andrew Miller (1); Timmy Salinas (1) 
Assists: Jace Conley (4); Sam Puzevic (2); Ethan Rottell (2); Brock Yabs (1); Gerald Haadsma (1); Joey Tatar (1); Timmy Salinas (1) 
 
College of Wooster Goals: Ben Kennedy (1); Will Fink (1); Jimmy Paranzino (1); Teddy Berner (1); Vinny DiLeo (1) 
Assists: Ben Huntington (2); Ben Kennedy (1); Will Fink (1)
 
 

 
 
Stadium: John P. Papp
Penalties: Casey Steffen 1st/10:17; Will Tessin 1st/02:25; Mason Poisson 2nd/12:12; Casey Steffen 2nd/11:25; Lucas Kramer 2nd/04:03;
Charlie Ballou 3rd/11:50; Tucker Joseph 3rd/06:04; Oliver Snow 4th/14:29; Tyler Schroeder 4th/14:29; Tyler Schroeder 4th/14:29; Gerald
Haadsma 4th/13:32; Casey Steffen 4th/11:13; Jackson Taylor 4th/03:54; Sam Cook 4th/01:50; TEAM 4th/01:50; Raleigh Canady 4th/00:13
Officials: KS

Date: 3/5/2022
Attendance: 167

Score 1 2 3 4 Total
Albion College 3 5 6 6 20
College of Wooster 2 1 0 2 5

Shots 1 2 3 4 Total
Albion College 16 20 14 17 67
College of Wooster 7 5 1 9 22

Shots On Goal
Albion College 7 10 10 10 37
College of Wooster 7 3 0 6 16

Saves
Albion College 5 2 0 4 11
College of Wooster 4 5 4 4 17

Turnovers
Albion College 2 6 2 3 13
College of Wooster 4 11 14 7 36

Clears 1 2 3 4 Total
Albion College 5-6 6-7 5-5 5-5 21-23
College of Wooster 5-5 1-8 3-6 5-6 14-25

Ground Balls
Albion College 10 12 13 13 48
College of Wooster 8 8 10 9 35

Face Offs
Albion College 1 3 0 4 8
College of Wooster 5 4 7 5 21

Extra Man Opportunities
Albion College 1 2 3 5 6-11
College of Wooster 1 1 0 2 1-4



Albion College 20

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT FO PEN
A 2 Sam Puzevic 4 2 6 11 6 2 1 - -
M 7 Brock Yabs 1 1 2 9 0 0 0 - -

M 11 Gerald Haadsma 2 1 3 5 2 1 2 4-15
1-

01:00
D 15 Bear Nelson 0 0 0 0 3 1 0 - -
D 17 Joey Tatar 0 1 1 0 8 0 4 - -
A 22 Ethan Rottell 3 2 5 4 5 1 3 - -
A 30 Jace Conley 6 4 10 16 4 1 0 - -
GK 33 Bradley Luketic 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 - -

D 41 Will Tessin 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 -
1-

00:30
M 42 Timmy Salinas 1 1 2 5 0 1 0 - -

1 Robbie Dameron 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 - -
4 Grant Chaffee 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 - -
5 Ryan Meldrum 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 2-5 -
6 Jack Heft 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 - -
8 Jack Erickson 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
10 Eric Fraeyman 0 0 0 1 6 0 3 - -
12 Eddie Symons 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 - -
16 Jack Gogonis 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - -
18 Brendan Mercier 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -

20 Jackson Taylor 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -
1-

00:30
21 Vaughn Shewell 1 0 1 2 0 0 0 - -
23 Fabrizio Raciti 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 - -

24 Lucas Kramer 0 0 0 1 2 0 2 -
1-

01:00
25 Chad Burton 0 0 0 0 2 2 1 - -
26 Gabe Rothman 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
27 Nathan Vesper 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 - -
28 Keegan Pastor 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 - -
29 Gage Thrall 0 0 0 1 2 0 2 2-9 -
31 Parker McFarlane 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
32 Andrew Miller 1 0 1 3 0 0 0 - -

36 Raleigh Canady 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -
1-

01:00
40 Jacob Castles 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 - -
43 Foster Snell 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
47 Logan Bonner 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - -
50 James Ammons 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -

Totals 20 12 32 67 48 13 18 8-29
5-

04:00

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
33 Bradley Luketic 30:00 3 7 W
8 Jack Erickson 4:30 2 1
16 Jack Gogonis 25:30 0 3



College of Wooster 5

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT FO PEN
M 1 Ben Kennedy 1 1 2 4 1 3 0 - -
A 3 Ben Byars 0 0 0 2 0 5 0 - -

A 4 Charlie Ballou 0 0 0 6 0 0 0 -
1-

01:00
M 9 Will Fink 1 1 2 3 0 3 0 - -
M 28 Henry McMahon 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 - -
D 30 Mitch Shelman 0 0 0 0 2 3 1 - -
A 31 Vinny DiLeo 1 0 1 2 2 3 0 - -

D 36 Mason Poisson 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 -
1-

01:00
GK 38 Paul Chandler 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - -

LSM 49 Casey Steffen 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 -
3-

02:30

2 Tucker Joseph 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 -
1-

01:00
6 Aidan Hyatt 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 - -

7 Tyler Schroeder 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 -
2-

02:00
10 Jimmy Paranzino 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 - -
11 Earl Stephens 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 - -
12 Max Fletcher 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 - -
13 Silas Richard 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
14 Grant Rivera 0 0 0 0 1 2 0 - -
15 Rowan Keesser 0 0 0 0 3 2 0 - -
16 Ben Huntington 0 2 2 0 1 1 0 - -

18 Oliver Snow 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 -
1-

00:30
19 Jacob Van Der Hyde 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
20 Aidan Sheil 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 - -

23 Sam Cook 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 -
1-

01:00
26 Jason Astle 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 - -
27 Ryan You 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
29 Teddy Berner 1 0 1 1 0 1 0 - -
33 Adam Meyer 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
34 Jimmy Fisher 0 0 0 0 4 1 0 5-8 -
35 Seth Owens 0 0 0 0 1 0 2 - -
40 Joey Harris 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
42 Rory Zahren 0 0 0 0 9 1 0 16-21 -
46 Anderson Macdonald 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - -
55 Bill Holtzer 0 0 0 0 3 1 0 - -
77 S. Epstein-Petrullo 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 - -

Totals 5 4 9 22 35 36 6 21-29
11-

09:30

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
38 Paul Chandler 49:36 16 14 L
26 Jason Astle 10:24 4 3



Scoring Summary

 
 
Penalty Summary

Period Time Scored By Assisted By ALBION WOOM
1st 09:40 Brock Yabs (UP) Unassisted 1 0
1st 08:49 Will Fink (3) Unassisted 1 1
1st 07:32 Ethan Rottell Unassisted 2 1
1st 05:55 Timmy Salinas Unassisted 3 1
1st 00:09 Vinny DiLeo (5) Ben Kennedy 3 2
2nd 07:41 Sam Puzevic Jace Conley 4 2
2nd 06:40 Sam Puzevic Jace Conley 5 2
2nd 05:23 Ben Kennedy (6) Will Fink 5 3
2nd 02:52 Jace Conley Unassisted 6 3
2nd 01:39 Sam Puzevic Jace Conley 7 3
2nd 00:29 Jace Conley Unassisted 8 3
3rd 12:44 Ethan Rottell Sam Puzevic 9 3
3rd 11:23 Jace Conley (UP) Sam Puzevic 10 3
3rd 11:13 Jace Conley Ethan Rottell 11 3
3rd 05:29 Ethan Rottell (UP) Timmy Salinas 12 3
3rd 03:21 Sam Puzevic Brock Yabs 13 3
3rd 00:54 Jace Conley Unassisted 14 3
4th 10:58 Gerald Haadsma (UP) Jace Conley 15 3
4th 10:24 Gerald Haadsma (UP) Unassisted 16 3
4th 05:24 Vaughn Shewell Joey Tatar 17 3
4th 04:06 Andrew Miller Unassisted 18 3
4th 02:49 Keegan Pastor Gerald Haadsma 19 3
4th 02:21 Teddy Berner (1) Ben Huntington 19 4
4th 01:21 Jace Conley (UP) Ethan Rottell 20 4
4th 00:08 Jimmy Paranzino (1) (UP) Ben Huntington 20 5

Period Time Team Player Min Type
1st 10:17 WOOM Casey Steffen 00:30 HOLDING
1st 02:25 ALBION Will Tessin 00:30 PUSHING
2nd 12:12 WOOM Mason Poisson 01:00 CROSS-CHECK
2nd 11:25 WOOM Casey Steffen 01:00 UNNECESSARY ROUGHNESS
2nd 04:03 ALBION Lucas Kramer 01:00 ILLEGAL BODY CHECK
3rd 11:50 WOOM Charlie Ballou 01:00 SLASHING
3rd 06:04 WOOM Tucker Joseph 01:00 ILLEGAL BODY CHECK
4th 14:29 WOOM Oliver Snow 00:30 PUSHING
4th 14:29 WOOM Tyler Schroeder 01:00 UNSPORTSMANLIKE CONDUCT
4th 14:29 WOOM Tyler Schroeder 01:00 UNSPORTSMANLIKE CONDUCT
4th 13:32 ALBION Gerald Haadsma 01:00 UNNECESSARY ROUGHNESS
4th 11:13 WOOM Casey Steffen 01:00 UNNECESSARY ROUGHNESS
4th 03:54 ALBION Jackson Taylor 00:30 PUSHING
4th 01:50 WOOM Sam Cook 01:00 SLASHING
4th 01:50 WOOM TEAM 00:30 UNSPORTSMANLIKE CONDUCT
4th 00:13 ALBION Raleigh Canady 01:00 SLASHING


